GEH Group actively manages its investment mix to ensure that there is no significant concentration in market and credit risk.

OCBC Annual Report 2022

219Notes to the Financial Statements

38.	 Risk Management (continued)
38.4	 Insurance-Related Risk Management (continued)
Market and Credit Risk (continued)
(j)	 Sensitivity Analysis on Financial Risks
The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on GEH Group's net profit after tax by applying possible shocks to each key variables, with
all other variables constant. Co-movement of key variables can significantly affect the fair values and/or amortised cost of financial assets.
To demonstrate the impact due to changes in each key variable, the variables are changed individually.

The impact on net profit after tax represents the effect caused by changes in fair value of financial assets whose fair values are recorded in
the income statement, and changes in valuation of insurance contract liabilities. The equity sensitivity represents the impact on net profit
after tax and the effect on changes in fair value of financial assets measured at FVOCI.

Market Risk Sensitivity Analysis
Impact on profit after tax Impact on equity

$ million 2022 2021 2022 2021

Change in variables:
(a) Interest rate (1)

+100 basis points  188.5  81.4  (197.8)  (386.7)
–100 basis points  (313.4)  (312.4)  121.3  230.8

(b) Foreign currency
5% increase in market value of MYR denominated assets  0.1  0.1  0.1  0.1
5% decrease in market value of MYR denominated assets  (0.1)  (0.1)  (0.1)  (0.1)
5% increase in market value of USD denominated assets 12.1  0.7 12.1  0.7
5% decrease in market value of USD denominated assets (12.1)  (0.7) (12.1)  (0.7)

(c) Equity
20% increase in market indices

STI  31.2  51.3  68.8  129.9
KLCI  2.4 –  39.1  34.6

20% decrease in market indices
STI  (31.2)  (51.3)  (68.8)  (129.9)
KLCI  (2.4) –  (39.1)  (34.6)

(d) Credit
Spread +100 basis points  (72.7)  (165.2)  (315.8)  (487.3)
Spread –100 basis points  79.0  208.4  352.5  583.6

(e) Alternative investments (2)

10% increase in market value of all alternative investments  71.0  72.1  72.6  73.9
10% decrease in market value of all alternative investments  (71.0)  (72.1)  (72.6)  (73.9)

(1)	 Comparatives have been reclassified to conform to current year’s presentation.
(2)	 Alternative investments comprise investments in real estate, private equity, infrastructure and hedge funds.

The method for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from the previous year.

Operational and Compliance Risk
Operational risk is an event or action that may potentially impact partly or completely the achievement of the organisation's objectives
resulting from inadequate or failed internal processes and systems, human factors, or external events.

Compliance risk is any event or action that may potentially impact partly or completely the achievement of the organisation's objectives,